Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

SCHEDULES

SCHEDULE 14

TRANSITIONAL PROVISIONS

- 7 (1) Until 1st April 1965 this Act shall have effect subject to the following provisions of this paragraph.
 - (2) In section 58(1), in paragraph (a), there shall be substituted for the words " London borough " the words " metropolitan borough" and, in paragraph (b) after the words " borough " there shall be inserted the words " or metropolitan borough ".
 - (3) In section 98(5)(a), for the words "London borough" there shall be substituted the words "metropolitan borough".
 - (4) In section 201, in the definition of "statutory regulations for music and dancing, for paragraph (iii) there shall be substituted the following paragraph:—
 "(iii) section 2 of the Disorderly Houses Act 1751; or"
 - (5) In Schedule 11—
 - (a) in paragraph 12(c) for the words from "one each " to the end of the paragraph there shall be substituted the words "by the London County Council";
 - (b) in paragraph 12(d) for the words " by the Common Council of the City of London " there shall be substituted the words " after consultation with the Common Council of the City of London, by the London County Council ";
 - (c) in paragraph 13(1) for the words "the councils of the inner London boroughs" there shall be substituted the words "the London County Council";
 - (d) paragraph 13(2) shall be omitted.